Illinois law.
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Section 2060.207  Organization Representative 

a)	At each facility, one individual shall be designated by the organization as the authority for the management, control, and operation of all services relative to that facility and for communication with the Department regarding the status of the license for that facility.  This person shall be known as the organization representative. 

b)	The Department shall be notified, in writing, within ten calendar days, when there is a new designation of an organization representative. 
